
Results by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
All the courses are a bit long.  The mile races were a bit long, but not a lot. 
The 2 mile and 5k races were around 400m long. 
 
Conditions:  Temps in the low 90s, minimal cloud cover, light breeze. Hot. 
The course is relatively flat, but does have some rolling terrain, 
especially on the 2 mile and 5k courses. 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Emily Fields        6  ADAIR                          7:09  4:28  
    2      Leaha Gardner       6  SALINA                         7:24  4:38  
    3      Addison Harlow      4  PRYOR                          7:29  4:41  
    4      Brynna Wiginton     6  INOLA                          7:38  4:46  
    5    2 Addison Moody       6  ADAIR                          7:48  4:53  
    6    3 Josilynn Wyrick        WYANDOTTE                      7:51  4:54  
    7    4 Rylee Dixon         6  ADAIR                          7:53  4:56  
    8    5 Jayden Pineda       5  ADAIR                          7:56  4:58  
    9      Allison Todd        6  WARNER                         7:57  4:58  
   10      Kyla Scott          6  WARNER                         8:01  5:01  
   11    6 Tayler Smith        6  ADAIR                          8:04  5:03  
   12    7 Zoe Tanksley        6  ADAIR                          8:05  5:04  
   13      Madison King        6  JAY                            8:09  5:06  
   14    8 Jadyn Gwartney      6  ADAIR                          8:17  5:11  
   15      Shawnee Steele      3  KANSAS HS                      8:17  5:11  
   16      Mati Clark             BRAGGS                         8:22  5:14  
   17    9 Dacey Brown            WYANDOTTE                      8:22  5:14  
   18      Julia Smith         6  INOLA                          8:23  5:15  
   19      Erica Anderson      6  ADAIR                          8:24  5:15  
   20   10 Malie Turner        4  CLEORA                         8:26  5:16  
   21      Lexi Chesser        6  WARNER                         8:35  5:22  
   22      Emily Wilson        6  ADAIR                          8:36  5:22  
   23   11 Malynn Wryrick         WYANDOTTE                      8:46  5:29  
   24      Charley Wheeler     6  ADAIR                          8:53  5:34  
   25   12 Bryana Hunt         4  CLEORA                         8:54  5:34  
   26      Gracie Woods        3  KANSAS HS                      8:54  5:34  
   27      Ryleigh Wells       6  ADAIR                          8:55  5:35  
   28      Kenzley Kerns       6  ADAIR                          8:55  5:35  
   29      Maloree Christie    3  KANSAS HS                      9:07  5:42  
   30   13 Kyra Wolfenbarger   6  CLEORA                         9:12  5:45  
   31   14 Ella Tyrrell        5  CLEORA                         9:18  5:49  
   32   15 Alexis Currie       5  CLEORA                         9:20  5:50  
   33      Emily Daily            BRAGGS                         9:22  5:52  
   34   16 Addison Campbell       WYANDOTTE                      9:36  6:00  
   35      Kayla Greer         5  JAY                            9:56  6:13  
   36   17 Dori Custer            WYANDOTTE                     10:07  6:20  
   37   18 Natalie Watkins        WYANDOTTE                     10:21  6:28  
   38      Hallee Wilson       6  ADAIR                         10:33  6:36  
   39   19 Abby Wiley          6  CLEORA                        10:38  6:39  
   40      Jaylin Hopson       6  WARNER                        10:54  6:49  
   41   20 Lizzie Lundien         WYANDOTTE                     10:55  6:50  



   42      Kiera Rose             WYANDOTTE                     11:00  6:53  
   43      Karsyn Siegrist        WYANDOTTE                     11:00  6:53  
   44      Noelani Combs       6  INOLA                         11:03  6:54  
   45      Carrington Troyer   6  ADAIR                         11:05  6:56  
   46      Kaley Ashley           BRAGGS                        11:13  7:01  
   47   21 Sam Bacon           5  CLEORA                        11:19  7:05  
   48      Neveah Cooper          WYANDOTTE                     11:19  7:05  
   49      Kriston Edwards     6  SALINA                        11:22  7:07  
   50      Kailey Wisdom       6  ADAIR                         11:36  7:15  
   51      Chole Perez         6  JAY                           12:05  7:33  
   52      Allie Mccratic      3  KANSAS HS                     12:07  7:34  
   53      Laini Barrows       6  JAY                           13:24  8:23  
   54      Leslie Hernandez    6  INOLA                         14:05  8:48  
   55      Kallie Watkins         WYANDOTTE                     15:33  9:43  
   56      Alaina Shield          WYANDOTTE                     16:16 10:10  
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - Elementary Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    18  ADAIR                         (   7:46    38:50   0:55) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Emily Fields 6          7:09 
  2      2  Addison Moody 6         7:48 
  3      4  Rylee Dixon 6           7:53 
  4      5  Jayden Pineda 5         7:56 
  5      6  Tayler Smith 6          8:04 
  6   (  7) Zoe Tanksley 6          8:05 
  7   (  8) Jadyn Gwartney 6        8:17 
 
  2.    56  WYANDOTTE                     (   8:57    44:42   2:16) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Josilynn Wyrick         7:51 
  2      9  Dacey Brown             8:22 
  3     11  Malynn Wryrick          8:46 
  4     16  Addison Campbell        9:36 
  5     17  Dori Custer            10:07 
  6   ( 18) Natalie Watkins        10:21 
  7   ( 20) Lizzie Lundien         10:55 
 
  3.    64  CLEORA                        (   9:02    45:10   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Malie Turner 4          8:26 
  2     12  Bryana Hunt 4           8:54 
  3     13  Kyra Wolfenbarger 6     9:12 
  4     14  Ella Tyrrell 5          9:18 
  5     15  Alexis Currie 5         9:20 
  6   ( 19) Abby Wiley 6           10:38 
  7   ( 21) Sam Bacon 5            11:19 
 
 



Adair Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Conner Pratt        6  INOLA                          6:56  4:20  
    2      Jordan Hess         5  UNATTACHED 2                   7:00  4:23  
    3      Conner Hess         4  UNATTACHED 1                   7:03  4:24  
    4    2 Talon Wyrick           WYANDOTTE                      7:11  4:29  
    5    3 Rylan Studie        5  JAY                            7:11  4:30  
    6      Dylan Schulze       6  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:19  4:35  
    7    4 Jayden Jones        6  JAY                            7:20  4:35  
    8      Paul New            6  KANSAS HS                      7:25  4:38  
    9      Darrel Winter          BRAGGS                         7:26  4:39  
   10      Landon Posey        4  FOYIL                          7:33  4:43  
   11    5 Jairus Robertson       WYANDOTTE                      7:35  4:45  
   12      Jalen Melton           BRAGGS                         7:36  4:45  
   13      Cole Mayfield       6  WARNER                         7:40  4:48  
   14    6 Demetrie Conrad     6  CLEORA                         7:45  4:51  
   15    7 Brett Cornett       6  INOLA                          7:47  4:52  
   16    8 Bryce Spurlock      6  INOLA                          7:52  4:55  
   17      Seneca Steele       6  KANSAS HS                      8:01  5:01  
   18    9 J FRANkS               FAIRLAND                       8:05  5:03  
   19   10 Noland Webb         6  CLEORA                         8:10  5:06  
   20   11 Jack Brecheisen        WYANDOTTE                      8:13  5:08  
   21   12 Taygon Dorser       6  JAY                            8:17  5:11  
   22      Trey Ashley            BRAGGS                         8:17  5:11  
   23   13 Z MACE                 FAIRLAND                       8:18  5:11  
   24   14 I LOFLAND              FAIRLAND                       8:18  5:11  
   25   15 Rhiver Davis        6  JAY                            8:20  5:13  
   26   16 Isaac Mccomb        3  CLEORA                         8:23  5:15  
   27      Ben Blair           5  KANSAS HS                      8:26  5:16  
   28   17 Brock Flannigan     6  INOLA                          8:38  5:24  
   29   18 Toby Shield            WYANDOTTE                      8:40  5:25  
   30   19 Aiden Cole             WYANDOTTE                      8:43  5:27  
   31   20 R NELSON               FAIRLAND                       8:44  5:27  
   32   21 Brayden Collins     3  CLEORA                         8:45  5:28  
   33   22 Andrew Shrier       6  INOLA                          8:47  5:30  
   34   23 Colton Heronemus    3  CLEORA                         8:49  5:31  
   35   24 D KLINE                FAIRLAND                       8:50  5:32  
   36   25 Jacob Thueson       6  INOLA                          8:54  5:34  
   37   26 Trenton Kellog         WYANDOTTE                      8:58  5:36  
   38   27 Josh Coatney        6  JAY                            9:10  5:44  
   39   28 Colin Rose             WYANDOTTE                      9:18  5:49  
   40   29 Brody Lester        3  CLEORA                         9:24  5:53  
   41      Logan Vaughan       6  KANSAS HS                      9:30  5:57  
   42   30 Grady Castleman     6  INOLA                          9:33  5:58  
   43   31 Max Tyrrell         2  CLEORA                         9:44  6:05  
   44   32 Christian Stogsdill 6  JAY                            9:47  6:07  
   45      Acee Proctor        5  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:53  6:11  
   46      Grant Schulze       4  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           9:53  6:11  
   47      Waylon Brassfield   6  WARNER                         9:53  6:11  
   48      Will Roberts        6  CLEORA                         9:59  6:15  
   49      Chad Waller Ii      3  MCALESTER                      9:59  6:15  
   50      Brice Noblin        3  CLEORA                        10:09  6:21  
   51      Blane Scott         7  WARNER                        10:17  6:26  



   52   33 Trent Chewey        3  JAY                           10:27  6:32  
   53      Caleb Mcguire       6  JAY                           10:29  6:34  
   54      Cooper Fritchey        WYANDOTTE                     10:47  6:45  
   55      Trapper Christie    4  CLEORA                        10:56  6:50  
   56      Henry Campbell         WYANDOTTE                     11:31  7:12   
   57      Peyton Dill         6  JAY                           12:33  7:51  
   58      Autumn Demaro          WYANDOTTE                     12:48  8:00  
   59      Elijah Bechtold        BRAGGS                        14:31  9:05  
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - Elementary Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    55  INOLA                         (   8:00    40:00   1:51) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Conner Pratt 6          6:56 
  2      7  Brett Cornett 6         7:47 
  3      8  Bryce Spurlock 6        7:52 
  4     17  Brock Flannigan 6       8:38 
  5     22  Andrew Shrier 6         8:47 
  6   ( 25) Jacob Thueson 6         8:54 
  7   ( 30) Grady Castleman 6       9:33 
 
  2.    55  WYANDOTTE                     (   8:05    40:22   1:32) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Talon Wyrick            7:11 
  2      5  Jairus Robertson        7:35 
  3     11  Jack Brecheisen         8:13 
  4     18  Toby Shield             8:40 
  5     19  Aiden Cole              8:43 
  6   ( 26) Trenton Kellog          8:58 
  7   ( 28) Colin Rose              9:18 
 
  3.    61  JAY                           (   8:04    40:18   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Rylan Studie 5          7:11 
  2      4  Jayden Jones 6          7:20 
  3     12  Taygon Dorser 6         8:17 
  4     15  Rhiver Davis 6          8:20 
  5     27  Josh Coatney 6          9:10 
  6   ( 32) Christian Stogsdill 6   9:47 
  7   ( 33) Trent Chewey 3         10:27 
 
  4.    76  CLEORA                        (   8:23    41:52   1:04) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Demetrie Conrad 6       7:45 
  2     10  Noland Webb 6           8:10 
  3     16  Isaac Mccomb 3          8:23 
  4     21  Brayden Collins 3       8:45 
  5     23  Colton Heronemus 3      8:49 
  6   ( 29) Brody Lester 3          9:24 



  7   ( 31) Max Tyrrell 2           9:44 
 
  5.    80  FAIRLAND                      (   8:27    42:15   0:45) 
============================================ 
  1      9  J FRANkS                8:05 
  2     13  Z MACE                  8:18 
  3     14  I LOFLAND               8:18 
  4     20  R NELSON                8:44 
  5     24  D KLINE                 8:50 
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Sydney Taylor       8  WOODALL                        6:13  3:53  
    2    2 Mckenna Hood        7  WOODALL                        6:25  4:01  
    3    3 Payton Dingman      7  ADAIR                          6:34  4:06  
    4    4 Payton Zudrow       5  WOODALL                        6:37  4:08  
    5      Jaycee Adkins       7  INOLA                          6:39  4:10  
    6      Ally Huxtable       6  UNATTACHED 3                   6:42  4:11  
    7    5 Nora Sheffield      7  CLEORA                         6:42  4:12  
    8    6 Taylor Holt         6  JAY                            6:55  4:19  
    9    7 Jacie Moffett       7  JAY                            6:56  4:20  
   10    8 Lexi Martin         8  PRYOR                          7:03  4:24  
   11      Rachel Moses        7  WARNER                         7:05  4:26  
   12    9 Taylor Petree       7  KEYS (PARKHILL)                7:06  4:26  
   13      Zoe Hiben           8  KETCHUM                        7:10  4:29  
   14   10 Kenzi Snell         8  WOODALL                        7:12  4:30  
   15   11 Gracy Shieldnight   7  WOODALL                        7:13  4:31  
   16      Miller Weast        7  INOLA                          7:14  4:32  
   17   12 Kynley Frazier      7  TAHLEQUAH                      7:15  4:32  
   18   13 Shelby Wiser        7  JAY                            7:16  4:33  
   19   14 Brynna Conaway      8  BIXBY                          7:17  4:33  
   20   15 Hailey Mcclure      8  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             7:18  4:34  
   21   16 Serenity Hartzell   6  JAY                            7:19  4:35  
   22   17 Salendia Melo       8  TAHLEQUAH                      7:21  4:36  
   23   18 Annie Payne         6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             7:31  4:42  
   24      Ellee Bryant        7  INOLA                          7:32  4:43  
   25   19 Chloe Smith         4  CLEORA                         7:33  4:43  
   26   20 Grace Mckee         7  TAHLEQUAH                      7:34  4:44  
   27   21 Tessa Trammel       4  WOODALL                        7:36  4:45  
   28   22 Katherin Ontiveros  7  TAHLEQUAH                      7:37  4:46  
   29   23 Matison Kruis       6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             7:38  4:47  
   30   24 Emma Vicory         7  ADAIR                          7:39  4:47  
   31   25 Emma Davis          8  BIXBY                          7:44  4:50  
   32      Grace Partney       7  CLAREMORE CHRIST. JH           7:48  4:53  
   33   26 Macy Osburn         8  WOODALL                        7:49  4:53  
   34   27 Reeve Ross          7  PRYOR                          7:49  4:53  
   35   28 Kyllei Holt         6  JAY                            7:49  4:53  
   36   29 Serinity Eaton      8  WAGONER                        7:51  4:55  
   37   30 Camille Yates       8  BIXBY                          7:54  4:56  
   38   31 Gracie Appleton     7  WAGONER                        7:55  4:57  
   39   32 Stormy Stanley         WYANDOTTE                      7:58  4:59  
   40   33 Rilee Dixon         8  PRYOR                          7:58  4:59  



   41   34 Shaylee Brewer      8  ADAIR                          7:58  4:59  
   42   35 Alana Glenn         8  PRYOR                          8:03  5:02  
   43   36 Emily Morrison      8  TAHLEQUAH                      8:05  5:03  
   44   37 Misty Mooney        7  ADAIR                          8:05  5:04  
   45      Alyssa Hix          8  INOLA                          8:06  5:04  
   46   38 Anna Kliest         8  TAHLEQUAH                      8:08  5:05  
   47      Jaclyn Draeger      7  CHELSEA                        8:09  5:06  
   48   39 Mattie Hess            VINITA                         8:09  5:06  
   49      Tylea Jones         7  CHELSEA                        8:11  5:07  
   50   40 Riley Freymuth      8  TAHLEQUAH                      8:11  5:07  
   51   41 Elyssa Branham      8  CLEORA                         8:12  5:07  
   52      Paisley Qualls      7  WOODALL                        8:12  5:08  
   53   42 Gracie Long         8  ADAIR                          8:13  5:08  
   54   43 Cylie Bronson       6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:13  5:09  
   55   44 Ashlyn Radomski     8  KEYS (PARKHILL)                8:14  5:09  
   56      Victoria Pham       7  TAHLEQUAH                      8:15  5:09  
   57      Khaylen Rife        7  SUMMIT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY       8:17  5:11  
   58   45 Halie Butler        7  JAY                            8:18  5:12  
   59   46 Hannah Mcdoulett    7  ADAIR                          8:20  5:12  
   60      Deadra Fixin        7  TAHLEQUAH                      8:21  5:13  
   61   47 Skyla Youngbear     8  CLEORA                         8:21  5:13  
   62   48 Sammi Davis         7  JAY                            8:21  5:13  
   63      Ciara Franko/Shrum  6  JAY                            8:22  5:14  
   64   49 A OAKLEY               FAIRLAND                       8:27  5:17  
   65   50 Katie Flood         7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:28  5:18  
   66      Aayushi Ghandi      8  TAHLEQUAH                      8:28  5:18  
   67   51 Kaelyn Southhall    8  BIXBY                          8:29  5:18  
   68      Rayleigh Hyslope    6  WOODALL                        8:29  5:18  
   69   52 Nancy Landros       7  PRYOR                          8:30  5:19  
   70      Deanna Robles       7  JAY                            8:31  5:19  
   71      Juliah Johnson      7  JAY                            8:31  5:20  
   72   53 Precious Mooney     7  ADAIR                          8:32  5:20  
   73   54 Blakely Ashbaugh    8  BIXBY                          8:32  5:20  
   74      Ella Barnes         8  TAHLEQUAH                      8:33  5:21  
   75   55 Estrella Cordero    7  KEYS (PARKHILL)                8:36  5:23  
   76      Marian Mooney       8  ADAIR                          8:37  5:23  
   77      Elizabeth Stretch   8  WARNER                         8:38  5:24  
   78      Tayee Hopwood       7  ADAIR                          8:39  5:24  
   79      Hadley Goins        7  JAY                            8:39  5:25  
   80      Jaycee Rice         7  ADAIR                          8:40  5:25  
   81   56 M MEISTER              FAIRLAND                       8:42  5:26  
   82      Ariel Bridges       7  WARNER                         8:43  5:27  
   83      Jayde Calvert       7  ADAIR                          8:44  5:28  
   84      Chancey Jinkens     7  CHELSEA                        8:44  5:28  
   85   57 Reagan Detherage       VINITA                         8:45  5:28  
   86   58 Aubrey Farmer       7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:48  5:30  
   87      Kanong Thao         7  JAY                            8:48  5:30  
   88      Gisselle Garcia     7  TAHLEQUAH                      8:52  5:33  
   89      Isabella Davenport  7  ADAIR                          8:53  5:33  
   90      Sadie Ramsey        8  ADAIR                          8:53  5:34  
   91      Aaliyah Thao        7  JAY                            8:54  5:34  
   92   59 Peyton Goodeyon     6  CLEORA                         8:55  5:34  
   93   60 Scarlett Wright     7  BIXBY                          8:55  5:35  
   94   61 Claire Bacon        7  CLEORA                         8:56  5:35  
   95   62 Dakota Christie     7  CLEORA                         8:56  5:35  
   96   63 R HARNESS              FAIRLAND                       8:57  5:36  



   97      Calliegh Blisard    8  KANSAS HS                      9:03  5:39  
   98   64 Tyrney Trail           VINITA                         9:03  5:40  
   99      Dustee Hollenback   7  JAY                            9:04  5:40  
  100      Mckenzie Roberts    6  JAY                            9:07  5:42  
  101   65 Isabella Mclemore   7  WAGONER                        9:08  5:43  
  102   66 Tyler Ferland       8  BIXBY                          9:08  5:43  
  103   67 Addison Meeker         VINITA                         9:17  5:48  
  104   68 Kamilyah Johnson    7  KEYS (PARKHILL)                9:18  5:49  
  105      Reagan Roberts      7  CLEORA                         9:19  5:50  
  106      Chloe Birkenfeld    7  ADAIR                          9:20  5:50  
  107   69 Tori Collis         7  WAGONER                        9:21  5:51  
  108      Wendi Fixin         8  TAHLEQUAH                      9:22  5:52  
  109      Laney Callihan      7  JAY                            9:25  5:53  
  110      Alexia Berg         8  ADAIR                          9:28  5:55  
  111   70 Emily Rutherford    7  KEYS (PARKHILL)                9:29  5:56  
  112   71 Zoe Phillips        7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:33  5:58  
  113      Natellie Summerlin  7  ADAIR                          9:33  5:58  
  114      Zoey Driskel        7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:36  6:00  
  115   72 Brooke Brown           WYANDOTTE                      9:45  6:06  
  116   73 K WILSON               FAIRLAND                       9:47  6:07  
  117      Mazie Mason         7  ADAIR                          9:50  6:09  
  118   74 Justin Campbell        WYANDOTTE                      9:52  6:10  
  119      Jenna Broaddus      8  CLEORA                         9:55  6:12  
  120      Cameryn Mccolley    8  BIXBY                          9:55  6:12  
  121      Allora Erickson     7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:59  6:14  
  122      Hannah Gilstrap     6  ADAIR                         10:03  6:17  
  123      Lauren Level        8  BIXBY                         10:04  6:18  
  124      Kenzie Russell      7  ADAIR                         10:12  6:22  
  125      Kyleigh Blanton     8  ADAIR                         10:16  6:25  
  126   75 Isabella Cole       8  WAGONER                       10:16  6:25  
  127      Angel Meadows       7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            10:19  6:27  
  128   76 Angel Schaller         WYANDOTTE                     10:21  6:28  
  129      Jayden Messer       8  BIXBY                         10:27  6:32  
  130      Kaylyn Mouse        8  JAY                           10:28  6:33  
  131   77 Destinie Farris     7  MCALESTER                     10:29  6:33  
  132      Sarah Brock         8  JAY                           10:37  6:38  
  133      Nevaeh Tagg         6  JAY                           10:43  6:42  
  134      Sadie Andrews       8  JAY                           10:43  6:42  
  135   78 Lyliana Perez       7  MCALESTER                     10:44  6:43  
  136   79 Kindred Jackson        WYANDOTTE                     10:49  6:46  
  137      Thea Miller         7  TAHLEQUAH                     10:51  6:47  
  138      Ashley Bark         7  SALINA                        10:52  6:48  
  139   80 Aubrey Hayes           VINITA                        11:04  6:55  
  140   81 Emma Brecheisen        WYANDOTTE                     11:10  6:59  
  141      Keyariah Smith      8  JAY                           11:11  7:00  
  142      Kaylie Carpenter    8  KETCHUM                       11:34  7:14  
  143      Rita Strachan       7  DECATUR                       11:40  7:18  
  144   82 Emily Meshaya       8  MCALESTER                     12:00  7:30  
  145   83 K SCHERTZ              FAIRLAND                      12:03  7:32  
  146   84 Rosie Eubanks       7  WAGONER                       12:09  7:36  
  147      Samantha Brock      7  JAY                           12:18  7:42  
  148      Lilly Bogle         6  KETCHUM                       12:34  7:51  
  149   85 Lilly Denton        8  WAGONER                       12:35  7:52  
  150   86 Aireanna Chambers   7  MCALESTER                     12:36  7:53  
  151   87 Karis Rogers        7  MCALESTER                     12:36  7:53  
  152   88 Ebony Ashley        7  MCALESTER                     12:42  7:57  



  153      Myleigh Lindsey     8  KETCHUM                       13:14  8:17  
  154      Tia Shotpouch       8  JAY                           14:22  8:59  
  155   89 A ELLIS                FAIRLAND                      14:30  9:04  
  156   90 Leilani Chapman     7  MCALESTER                     15:30  9:41  
  157      Christine Perry     7  MCALESTER                     15:30  9:42  
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - JrH Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME & TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    28  WOODALL                       (   6:44    33:40   1:00) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Sydney Taylor 8          6:13 
  2      2  Mckenna Hood 7           6:25 
  3      4  Payton Zudrow 5          6:37 
  4     10  Kenzi Snell 8            7:12 
  5     11  Gracy Shieldnight 7      7:13 
  6   ( 21) Tessa Trammel 4          7:36 
  7   ( 26) Macy Osburn 8            7:49 
 
  2.    70  JAY                           (   7:15    36:15   0:54) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Taylor Holt 6            6:55 
  2      7  Jacie Moffett 7          6:56 
  3     13  Shelby Wiser 7           7:16 
  4     16  Serenity Hartzell 6      7:19 
  5     28  Kyllei Holt 6            7:49 
  6   ( 45) Halie Butler 7           8:18 
  7   ( 48) Sammi Davis 7            8:21 
 
  3.   107  TAHLEQUAH                     (   7:35    37:52   0:50) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Kynley Frazier 7         7:15 
  2     17  Salendia Melo 8          7:21 
  3     20  Grace Mckee 7            7:34 
  4     22  Katherin Ontiveros 7     7:37 
  5     36  Emily Morrison 8         8:05 
  6   ( 38) Anna Kliest 8            8:08 
  7   ( 40) Riley Freymuth 8         8:11 
 
  4.   140  ADAIR                         (   7:42    38:29   1:39) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Payton Dingman 7         6:34 
  2     24  Emma Vicory 7            7:39 
  3     34  Shaylee Brewer 8         7:58 
  4     37  Misty Mooney 7           8:05 
  5     42  Gracie Long 8            8:13 
  6   ( 46) Hannah Mcdoulett 7       8:20 
  7   ( 53) Precious Mooney 7        8:32 
 
  5.   149  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            (   7:50    39:08   1:10) 



============================================ 
  1     15  Hailey Mcclure 8         7:18 
  2     18  Annie Payne 6            7:31 
  3     23  Matison Kruis 6          7:38 
  4     43  Cylie Bronson 6          8:13 
  5     50  Katie Flood 7            8:28 
  6   ( 58) Aubrey Farmer 7          8:48 
  7   ( 71) Zoe Phillips 7           9:33 
 
  6.   155  PRYOR                         (   7:53    39:23   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Lexi Martin 8            7:03 
  2     27  Reeve Ross 7             7:49 
  3     33  Rilee Dixon 8            7:58 
  4     35  Alana Glenn 8            8:03 
  5     52  Nancy Landros 7          8:30 
 
  7.   171  CLEORA                        (   7:57    39:43   2:13) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Nora Sheffield 7         6:42 
  2     19  Chloe Smith 4            7:33 
  3     41  Elyssa Branham 8         8:12 
  4     47  Skyla Youngbear 8        8:21 
  5     59  Peyton Goodeyon 6        8:55 
  6   ( 61) Claire Bacon 7           8:56 
  7   ( 62) Dakota Christie 7        8:56 
 
  8.   174  BIXBY                         (   8:00    39:56   1:15) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Brynna Conaway 8         7:17 
  2     25  Emma Davis 8             7:44 
  3     30  Camille Yates 8          7:54 
  4     51  Kaelyn Southhall 8       8:29 
  5     54  Blakely Ashbaugh 8       8:32 
  6   ( 60) Scarlett Wright 7        8:55 
  7   ( 66) Tyler Ferland 8          9:08 
 
  9.   246  KEYS (PARKHILL)               (   8:33    42:43   2:23) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Taylor Petree 7          7:06 
  2     44  Ashlyn Radomski 8        8:14 
  3     55  Estrella Cordero 7       8:36 
  4     68  Kamilyah Johnson 7       9:18 
  5     70  Emily Rutherford 7       9:29 
 
 10.   269  WAGONER                       (   8:55    44:31   2:25) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Serinity Eaton 8         7:51 
  2     31  Gracie Appleton 7        7:55 
  3     65  Isabella Mclemore 7      9:08 
  4     69  Tori Collis 7            9:21 
  5     75  Isabella Cole 8         10:16 
  6   ( 84) Rosie Eubanks 7         12:09 
  7   ( 85) Lilly Denton 8          12:35 
 
 11.   307  VINITA                        (   9:16    46:18   2:55) 



============================================ 
  1     39  Mattie Hess              8:09 
  2     57  Reagan Detherage         8:45 
  3     64  Tyrney Trail             9:03 
  4     67  Addison Meeker           9:17 
  5     80  Aubrey Hayes            11:04 
 
 12.   324  FAIRLAND                      (   9:36    47:56   3:36) 
============================================ 
  1     49  A OAKLEY                 8:27 
  2     56  M MEISTER                8:42 
  3     63  R HARNESS                8:57 
  4     73  K WILSON                 9:47 
  5     83  K SCHERTZ               12:03 
  6   ( 89) A ELLIS                 14:30 
 
 13.   333  WYANDOTTE                     (   9:45    48:45   2:51) 
============================================ 
  1     32  Stormy Stanley           7:58 
  2     72  Brooke Brown             9:45 
  3     74  Justin Campbell          9:52 
  4     76  Angel Schaller          10:21 
  5     79  Kindred Jackson         10:49 
  6   ( 81) Emma Brecheisen         11:10 
 
 14.   410  MCALESTER                     (  11:41    58:25   2:07) 
============================================ 
  1     77  Destinie Farris 7       10:29 
  2     78  Lyliana Perez 7         10:44 
  3     82  Emily Meshaya 8         12:00 
  4     86  Aireanna Chambers 7     12:36 
  5     87  Karis Rogers 7          12:36 
  6   ( 88) Ebony Ashley 7          12:42 
  7   ( 90) Leilani Chapman 7       15:30 
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Brodee Young        7  WOODALL                        5:49  3:38  
    2    2 Cooper Hamilton     8  WOODALL                        5:55  3:42  
    3    3 Luke Wood           7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             5:56  3:42  
    4      Doug Smith          8  SALINA                         5:59  3:44  
    5    4 Trae Baker          7  TAHLEQUAH                      6:06  3:49  
    6      Reed Trimble        8  KEYS (PARKHILL)                6:11  3:52  
    7    5 Dylan Leep          8  WOODALL                        6:17  3:56  
    8    6 Elijah Coatney      7  JAY                            6:19  3:57  
    9    7 Esequiel Guerrero   7  WOODALL                        6:23  4:00  
   10    8 Trenton Studie      8  JAY                            6:29  4:03  
   11    9 Johnny Ibarra       8  TAHLEQUAH                      6:31  4:05  
   12   10 Eli Hammer          8  WOODALL                        6:33  4:06  
   13   11 Eli Sands           7  KANSAS HS                      6:33  4:06  
   14   12 Tyree Jamerson      8  BIXBY                          6:34  4:06  
   15      Eli Campbell           WYANDOTTE                      6:35  4:07  



   16      Brayden Casey          WYANDOTTE                      6:36  4:08  
   17   13 Matthew Talburt     7  TAHLEQUAH                      6:38  4:09  
   18   14 Trey Taylor         7  KANSAS HS                      6:40  4:10  
   19      Logan Moua          8  INOLA                          6:43  4:12  
   20   15 Isaac Sheffield     5  CLEORA                         6:44  4:13  
   21   16 Kaleb Jobe          7  KANSAS HS                      6:44  4:13  
   22   17 Zach Blackbird      7  KANSAS HS                      6:45  4:13  
   23   18 Rowdy Mullin        7  CLEORA                         6:46  4:14  
   24   19 Josh Munoz          8  WOODALL                        6:49  4:16  
   25   20 Brody Younger       7  WOODALL                        6:52  4:18  
   26      Alex Shieldnight    6  WOODALL                        6:53  4:18  
   27   21 Colin Detels        8  MCALESTER                      6:55  4:20  
   28   22 Alexander Dempsey   8  MCALESTER                      6:56  4:20  
   29   23 Ishmael Guerrero    7  BIXBY                          6:57  4:21  
   30   24 Brendan Smith       7  CLEORA                         6:59  4:22  
   31   25 Eli Frost           6  CLEORA                         7:00  4:22  
   32      Matthew Hix         7  INOLA                          7:02  4:24  
   33   26 Jaxon Turner        7  CLEORA                         7:03  4:25  
   34   27 Luke Carter         7  WARNER                         7:04  4:25  
   35   28 Max Noe             7  KANSAS HS                      7:07  4:27  
   36   29 James Briggs        8  MCALESTER                      7:07  4:27  
   37      James Coward        8  WAGONER                        7:07  4:27  
   38      Grant Floyd         8  INOLA                          7:08  4:28  
   39      James Vance         8  WOODALL                        7:09  4:28  
   40      Bryce Kegley        8  PRYOR                          7:10  4:29  
   41   30 Zay Conrad          8  CLEORA                         7:10  4:29  
   42      Simeon Adair        7  WOODALL                        7:15  4:32  
   43   31 Dylan Burks         6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             7:15  4:32  
   44   32 Hayden Miller       8  BIXBY                          7:18  4:34  
   45      Ethan Booth         8  PRYOR                          7:20  4:35  
   46   33 Jake Wolfinbarger   8  BIXBY                          7:23  4:37  
   47   34 Jasper Ward         8  TAHLEQUAH                      7:25  4:38  
   48      Jason Girdner       5  WOODALL                        7:29  4:41  
   49   35 Seth Burney         8  TAHLEQUAH                      7:32  4:43  
   50   36 Sonny Proctor       7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             7:33  4:43  
   51   37 Ezekial York        7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             7:34  4:44  
   52   38 Kyler Moore         6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             7:35  4:45  
   53      Braxton Davenport   8  KEYS (PARKHILL)                7:37  4:46  
   54   39 Zane Knell          8  BIXBY                          7:38  4:47  
   55   40 Braydon Loyd        8  JAY                            7:40  4:48  
   56      Nate Brandt         8  WOODALL                        7:41  4:48  
   57      Tate Trammel        7  WOODALL                        7:41  4:48  
   58      Anthony Hernandez   7  DECATUR                        7:43  4:49  
   59   41 Wyatt Thompson      6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             7:48  4:53  
   60   42 Ty Shotpouch        8  JAY                            7:50  4:54  
   61   43 Evan Maxey          7  BIXBY                          7:51  4:55  
   62   44 Caleb Melton        8  MCALESTER                      7:52  4:55  
   63      Ducky Swimmer       7  WAGONER                        7:53  4:56  
   64   45 Daxton Naugle       8  BIXBY                          7:54  4:56  
   65   46 Aiden Hicks         7  CLEORA                         7:55  4:57  
   66      Stephen Osborne     8  PRYOR                          7:58  4:59  
   67   47 Dawson Smith        7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:00  5:00  
   68      Joseph Hays         7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:03  5:02  
   69   48 Dre Lockey          7  JAY                            8:03  5:02  
   70   49 Ryan Thomason       8  WARNER                         8:12  5:08  
   71      Jaden Kinyon        7  WAGONER                        8:18  5:11  



   72   50 Stryker Chappell    7  WARNER                         8:19  5:12  
   73   51 Bryce Pearson       7  MCALESTER                      8:22  5:14  
   74   52 Garrett Martin      7  MCALESTER                      8:24  5:15  
   75      Gabriel Stimson     8  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:27  5:17  
   76      Wyatt Carlin           WYANDOTTE                      8:31  5:20  
   77      Kenny Breshears     6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:34  5:21  
   78      Braulio Echevarria  8  DECATUR                        8:34  5:22  
   79   53 Irish Ivey          7  KANSAS HS                      8:35  5:22  
   80   54 Jason Delight       8  TAHLEQUAH                      8:37  5:23  
   81      Eli Bradley         8  BIXBY                          8:40  5:25  
   82      Adam Stemple        7  CLEORA                         8:41  5:26  
   83      Kellen Sellers      8  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:43  5:27  
   84      Caleb Graham        8  BIXBY                          8:45  5:28  
   85      Harley Baker        7  WAGONER                        8:45  5:28  
   86   55 Lane Bailey         7  WARNER                         8:51  5:32  
   87      Jake Hampton        8  BIXBY                          8:53  5:33  
   88      Andrew Fowler       7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             8:55  5:35  
   89      Sebastian Krueger   8  BIXBY                          8:58  5:36  
   90      Braedon Riley       7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:04  5:40  
   91      Steven Holt         6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:08  5:42  
   92   56 Dalton Nichols      7  WARNER                         9:09  5:44  
   93      Jacob Newman        6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:11  5:44  
   94      Richard Rafferty    7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:37  6:01  
   95      Jaymz Driskel       8  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:38  6:02  
   96   57 Carter Turney       7  MCALESTER                      9:39  6:02  
   97      Colton Strickland   8  BIXBY                          9:40  6:03  
   98      Dominic Stimson     7  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE             9:42  6:04  
   99      Jacob Jay           8  BIXBY                          9:46  6:06  
  100   58 Braden Carter       7  WARNER                         9:51  6:10  
  101      Evan Craig          7  BIXBY                         10:06  6:19  
  102      Parker Seffel       7  BIXBY                         10:24  6:30  
  103      Nathanael King      7  BIXBY                         11:03  6:55  
  104      Gabe Banner         8  BIXBY                         11:09  6:58  
  105      J GARDNER              FAIRLAND                      11:43  7:20  
  106   59 Logan Jumper        7  TAHLEQUAH                     11:53  7:26  
  107      Ethan Lane          6  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            12:39  7:55  
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - JrH Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 1 Mile- Pace in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    25  WOODALL                       (   6:12    30:57   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Brodee Young 7           5:49 
  2      2  Cooper Hamilton 8        5:55 
  3      5  Dylan Leep 8             6:17 
  4      7  Esequiel Guerrero 7      6:23 
  5     10  Eli Hammer 8             6:33 
  6   ( 19) Josh Munoz 8             6:49 
  7   ( 20) Brody Younger 7          6:52 
 
  2.    86  KANSAS HS                     (   6:46    33:49   0:34) 



============================================ 
  1     11  Eli Sands 7              6:33 
  2     14  Trey Taylor 7            6:40 
  3     16  Kaleb Jobe 7             6:44 
  4     17  Zach Blackbird 7         6:45 
  5     28  Max Noe 7                7:07 
  6   ( 53) Irish Ivey 7             8:35 
 
  3.    95  TAHLEQUAH                     (   6:51    34:12   1:26) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Trae Baker 7             6:06 
  2      9  Johnny Ibarra 8          6:31 
  3     13  Matthew Talburt 7        6:38 
  4     34  Jasper Ward 8            7:25 
  5     35  Seth Burney 8            7:32 
  6   ( 54) Jason Delight 8          8:37 
  7   ( 59) Logan Jumper 7          11:53 
 
  4.   108  CLEORA                        (   6:55    34:32   0:19) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Isaac Sheffield 5        6:44 
  2     18  Rowdy Mullin 7           6:46 
  3     24  Brendan Smith 7          6:59 
  4     25  Eli Frost 6              7:00 
  5     26  Jaxon Turner 7           7:03 
  6   ( 30) Zay Conrad 8             7:10 
  7   ( 46) Aiden Hicks 7            7:55 
 
  5.   139  BIXBY                         (   7:10    35:50   1:04) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Tyree Jamerson 8         6:34 
  2     23  Ishmael Guerrero 7       6:57 
  3     32  Hayden Miller 8          7:18 
  4     33  Jake Wolfinbarger 8      7:23 
  5     39  Zane Knell 8             7:38 
  6   ( 43) Evan Maxey 7             7:51 
  7   ( 45) Daxton Naugle 8          7:54 
 
  6.   144  JAY                           (   7:17    36:21   1:44) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Elijah Coatney 7         6:19 
  2      8  Trenton Studie 8         6:29 
  3     40  Braydon Loyd 8           7:40 
  4     42  Ty Shotpouch 8           7:50 
  5     48  Dre Lockey 7             8:03 
 
  7.   145  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            (   7:11    35:53   1:39) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Luke Wood 7              5:56 
  2     31  Dylan Burks 6            7:15 
  3     36  Sonny Proctor 7          7:33 
  4     37  Ezekial York 7           7:34 
  5     38  Kyler Moore 6            7:35 
  6   ( 41) Wyatt Thompson 6         7:48 
  7   ( 47) Dawson Smith 7           8:00 
 



  8.   167  MCALESTER                     (   7:27    37:12   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Colin Detels 8           6:55 
  2     22  Alexander Dempsey 8      6:56 
  3     29  James Briggs 8           7:07 
  4     44  Caleb Melton 8           7:52 
  5     51  Bryce Pearson 7          8:22 
  6   ( 52) Garrett Martin 7         8:24 
  7   ( 57) Carter Turney 7          9:39 
 
  9.   237  WARNER                        (   8:19    41:35   2:05) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Luke Carter 7            7:04 
  2     49  Ryan Thomason 8          8:12 
  3     50  Stryker Chappell 7       8:19 
  4     55  Lane Bailey 7            8:51 
  5     56  Dalton Nichols 7         9:09 
  6   ( 58) Braden Carter 7          9:51 
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - 2A-4A Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Tori Wood           12 SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            14:43  4:36  
    2    2 Jaci Combs          11 EUFAULA                       14:52  4:39  
    3    3 Brittany Reece      12 JAY                           15:01  4:42  
    4      Jaci Clinton        11 WELCH                         15:07  4:44  
    5    4 River Jeffries         VINITA                        15:19  4:48  
    6    5 Jessica Duerson     12 WARNER                        15:27  4:50  
    7    6 Hadlei Winfield     9  ADAIR                         15:42  4:55  
    8    7 Savana Winkler      11 KEYS (PARKHILL)               16:06  5:02  
    9    8 Aislynn Garrett        VINITA                        16:21  5:07  
   10    9 Madilyn Ellis       9  WARNER                        16:29  5:09  
   11   10 Aubriegh Lambert       VINITA                        16:31  5:10  
   12   11 Cherisa Sears       11 DEWEY                         16:35  5:11  
   13   12 Lauren Guthrie      9  ADAIR                         16:39  5:13  
   14   13 Alyson Blackfox     9  ADAIR                         16:40  5:13  
   15   14 Allie Reeb          11 EUFAULA                       16:41  5:13  
   16   15 Sophia Spencer      9  ADAIR                         16:41  5:13  
   17   16 Olivia Clayton      11 CHECOTAH                      16:42  5:13  
   18   17 Lexi Kirk           11 KEYS (PARKHILL)               16:42  5:14  
   19   18 Cenia Lor              VINITA                        16:48  5:15  
   20   19 Jamie Moore         10 SALINA                        16:52  5:17  
   21   20 Sierra Winkler      9  KEYS (PARKHILL)               16:52  5:17  
   22   21 Brittney Walker        VINITA                        16:58  5:18  
   23   22 Abby Pennington     9  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            16:59  5:19  
   24   23 Kyra Crenshaw       9  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            17:10  5:22  
   25   24 Elizabeth Hope      11 SALINA                        17:11  5:23  
   26   25 Shelby Hubbard      12 MIAMI                         17:15  5:24  
   27   26 Madison Smith       11 MIAMI                         17:16  5:24  
   28   27 Elizabeth Cantrell  9  WAGONER                       17:17  5:25  
   29   28 Mary Marugu         12 MIAMI                         17:18  5:25  
   30   29 Elle Savig          9  MIAMI                         17:18  5:25  
   31   30 Hallie Reed            VINITA                        17:20  5:25  



   32   31 Ruthie Hammons      9  MIAMI                         17:23  5:26  
   33   32 Summer Pippin       11 KETCHUM                       17:26  5:27  
   34   33 Lexie Farley        10 JAY                           17:31  5:29  
   35   34 Chloe Bishop        9  WARNER                        17:36  5:30  
   36   35 Kylea Terrell       11 WARNER                        17:37  5:31  
   37   36 Lizzie Shephard        VINITA                        17:41  5:32  
   38      Kaitlynn Spradlin   10 LOCUST GROVE                  17:44  5:33  
   39   37 Kennedy Cloud       9  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            17:46  5:34  
   40   38 Sabrina Milam       9  CHELSEA                       17:47  5:34  
   41   39 Sierra Burke        12 WAGONER                       17:48  5:34  
   42   40 Karlee Hart         9  WARNER                        17:50  5:35  
   43   41 Cailin Warner       9  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            17:53  5:36  
   44   42 Grace Johnson       11 ADAIR                         17:55  5:36  
   45   43 Aryn Wilson         11 JAY                           17:57  5:37  
   46   44 Aliah Barrows       9  JAY                           17:59  5:38  
   47   45 Jade Sexton         11 CHECOTAH                      18:06  5:40  
   48      K SCHERTZ              FAIRLAND                      18:06  5:40  
   49   46 Alyssa Pendergraft  10 MIAMI                         18:10  5:41  
   50   47 Raena Schaefer      9  WAGONER                       18:15  5:43  
   51   48 Paige Beggs         10 CHELSEA                       18:16  5:43  
   52      Deysi Rubi          11 DECATUR                       18:16  5:43  
   53      Tatum Brown            VINITA                        18:21  5:44  
   54   49 Jordon Studie       12 JAY                           18:23  5:45  
   55   50 Frankie Clark       11 WAGONER                       18:24  5:45  
   56      Brynlea Phillips       VINITA                        18:35  5:49  
   57   51 Emily Flanagan      10 KETCHUM                       18:38  5:50  
   58   52 Rachel McCormick    11 DEWEY                         18:42  5:51  
   59   53 Ashley Chamberlin   12 CHELSEA                       18:45  5:52  
   60   54 Abby Curry          9  WAGONER                       18:52  5:54  
   61   55 Alicia Mercado      11 SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            18:56  5:55  
   62      Dafne Melendez      9  FOYIL                         19:09  5:59  
   63   56 Ali Ramos           10 DEWEY                         19:11  6:00  
   64   57 Desirea Evans       11 EUFAULA                       19:11  6:00  
   65   58 Abby Stilwell       10 KEYS (PARKHILL)               19:22  6:04  
   66   59 Kaitlyn White       10 KEYS (PARKHILL)               19:25  6:04  
   67   60 Kristina Holmes     10 KEYS (PARKHILL)               19:26  6:05  
   68   61 Kiaya Burns         11 EUFAULA                       19:31  6:06  
   69      Sophia Snedden         VINITA                        19:34  6:07  
   70      Mackenzie Harms        VINITA                        19:43  6:10  
   71   62 Makayla Moore       10 CHELSEA                       19:45  6:11  
   72   63 Hope Moses          9  WARNER                        19:51  6:12  
   73   64 Kyleigh Buzzard     9  JAY                           19:53  6:13  
   74      Olivia Winkler      10 INOLA                         19:58  6:15  
   75   65 Laura Butcher       12 SALINA                        20:09  6:18  
   76   66 Meadow Barton       11 CHELSEA                       20:10  6:18  
   77      Tylee Parrish          VINITA                        20:11  6:19  
   78   67 Skylar Rauch        10 KETCHUM                       20:24  6:23  
   79      Kaylee Backus          VINITA                        20:31  6:25  
   80      J PIPER                FAIRLAND                      20:32  6:25  
   81   68 Jaci Pierce         10 DEWEY                         20:32  6:25  
   82   69 Mattie Flanagan     11 KETCHUM                       20:41  6:28  
   83      Kate Wattenbarger      VINITA                        20:46  6:30  
   84      Averi Sparks           VINITA                        21:11  6:38  
   85   70 Courtney Rogers     9  KEYS (PARKHILL)               21:21  6:41  
   86      Maddi Kelley        10 FOYIL                         21:32  6:44  
   87   71 Lauren Black        11 DEWEY                         21:38  6:46  



   88   72 Madison Bailey      12 WARNER                        22:01  6:53  
   89   73 Kelsi Davis         12 DEWEY                         22:05  6:55  
   90   74 Kaitlyn Gaskins     12 SALINA                        22:23  7:00  
   91   75 Bijou Smith         10 DEWEY                         22:45  7:07  
   92   76 Sierra Ross         12 CHELSEA                       22:47  7:08  
   93      Renae Nino          12 DECATUR                       22:59  7:11  
   94   77 Linzee Ambrose      9  CHECOTAH                      23:04  7:13  
   95      Emma Lewis          9  DEWEY                         23:09  7:14  
   96   78 Madi Ramos          8  KETCHUM                       23:19  7:17  
   97      Emily Ward          10 LOCUST GROVE                  23:21  7:18  
   98   79 Julianna Jordan     9  CHECOTAH                      23:31  7:21  
   99      Jacque Hernandez    12 DECATUR                       23:34  7:22  
  100      A THOMPSON             FAIRLAND                      23:38  7:23  
  101   80 Bailey Todd         9  CHECOTAH                      23:48  7:26  
  102      Luchi Olivares      12 FOYIL                         23:51  7:28  
  103   81 Maddie Proctor      10 CHECOTAH                      23:57  7:29  
  104   82 Ashley Stricklen    9  EUFAULA                       24:00  7:30  
  105   83 Madison Owens       11 KETCHUM                       25:29  7:58  
  106      Monica Ryder        9  FOYIL                         25:35  8:00  
  107   84 Taylor Kingfisher   12 SALINA                        26:10  8:11  
  108   85 Coletta Minchew     11 SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            26:32  8:18  
  109   86 Madison Gardner     12 SALINA                        26:43  8:21  
  110   87 Addison Beck        12 SALINA                        26:46  8:22  
  111   88 Jordan Beaver       9  CHECOTAH                      27:01  8:27  
  112      Alexiss Johnson        VINITA                        28:28  8:54  
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - 2A-4A Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    61  VINITA                        (  16:24  1:21:57   1:39) 
============================================ 
  1      4  River Jeffries          15:19 
  2      8  Aislynn Garrett         16:21 
  3     10  Aubriegh Lambert        16:31 
  4     18  Cenia Lor               16:48 
  5     21  Brittney Walker         16:58 
  6   ( 30) Hallie Reed             17:20 
  7   ( 36) Lizzie Shephard         17:41 
 
  2.    88  ADAIR                         (  16:44  1:23:37   2:13) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Hadlei Winfield 9       15:42 
  2     12  Lauren Guthrie 9        16:39 
  3     13  Alyson Blackfox 9       16:40 
  4     15  Sophia Spencer 9        16:41 
  5     42  Grace Johnson 11        17:55 
 
  3.   123  WARNER                        (  17:00  1:24:59   2:23) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Jessica Duerson 12      15:27 



  2      9  Madilyn Ellis 9         16:29 
  3     34  Chloe Bishop 9          17:36 
  4     35  Kylea Terrell 11        17:37 
  5     40  Karlee Hart 9           17:50 
  6   ( 63) Hope Moses 9            19:51 
  7   ( 72) Madison Bailey 12       22:01 
 
  4.   124  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            (  16:55  1:24:31   3:10) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Tori Wood 12            14:43 
  2     22  Abby Pennington 9       16:59 
  3     23  Kyra Crenshaw 9         17:10 
  4     37  Kennedy Cloud 9         17:46 
  5     41  Cailin Warner 9         17:53 
  6   ( 55) Alicia Mercado 11       18:56 
  7   ( 85) Coletta Minchew 11      26:32 
 
  5.   139  MIAMI                         (  17:18  1:26:30   0:08) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Shelby Hubbard 12       17:15 
  2     26  Madison Smith 11        17:16 
  3     28  Mary Marugu 12          17:18 
  4     29  Elle Savig 9            17:18 
  5     31  Ruthie Hammons 9        17:23 
  6   ( 46) Alyssa Pendergraft 10   18:10 
 
  6.   161  KEYS (PARKHILL)               (  17:42  1:28:27   3:19) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Savana Winkler 11       16:06 
  2     17  Lexi Kirk 11            16:42 
  3     20  Sierra Winkler 9        16:52 
  4     58  Abby Stilwell 10        19:22 
  5     59  Kaitlyn White 10        19:25 
  6   ( 60) Kristina Holmes 10      19:26 
  7   ( 70) Courtney Rogers 9       21:21 
 
  7.   172  JAY                           (  17:23  1:26:51   3:22) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Brittany Reece 12       15:01 
  2     33  Lexie Farley 10         17:31 
  3     43  Aryn Wilson 11          17:57 
  4     44  Aliah Barrows 9         17:59 
  5     49  Jordon Studie 12        18:23 
  6   ( 64) Kyleigh Buzzard 9       19:53 
 
  8.   216  EUFAULA                       (  18:51  1:34:15   9:08) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Jaci Combs 11           14:52 
  2     14  Allie Reeb 11           16:41 
  3     57  Desirea Evans 11        19:11 
  4     61  Kiaya Burns 11          19:31 
  5     82  Ashley Stricklen 9      24:00 
 
  9.   217  WAGONER                       (  18:08  1:30:36   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Elizabeth Cantrell 9    17:17 



  2     39  Sierra Burke 12         17:48 
  3     47  Raena Schaefer 9        18:15 
  4     50  Frankie Clark 11        18:24 
  5     54  Abby Curry 9            18:52 
 
 10.   258  DEWEY                         (  19:20  1:36:38   5:03) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Cherisa Sears 11        16:35 
  2     52  Rachel McCormick 11     18:42 
  3     56  Ali Ramos 10            19:11 
  4     68  Jaci Pierce 10          20:32 
  5     71  Lauren Black 11         21:38 
  6   ( 73) Kelsi Davis 12          22:05 
  7   ( 75) Bijou Smith 10          22:45 
 
 11.   266  SALINA                        (  20:33  1:42:45   9:18) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Jamie Moore 10          16:52 
  2     24  Elizabeth Hope 11       17:11 
  3     65  Laura Butcher 12        20:09 
  4     74  Kaitlyn Gaskins 12      22:23 
  5     84  Taylor Kingfisher 12    26:10 
  6   ( 86) Madison Gardner 12      26:43 
  7   ( 87) Addison Beck 12         26:46 
 
 12.   267  CHELSEA                       (  18:57  1:34:43   2:23) 
============================================ 
  1     38  Sabrina Milam 9         17:47 
  2     48  Paige Beggs 10          18:16 
  3     53  Ashley Chamberlin 12    18:45 
  4     62  Makayla Moore 10        19:45 
  5     66  Meadow Barton 11        20:10 
  6   ( 76) Sierra Ross 12          22:47 
 
 13.   297  CHECOTAH                      (  21:03  1:45:11   7:06) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Olivia Clayton 11       16:42 
  2     45  Jade Sexton 11          18:06 
  3     77  Linzee Ambrose 9        23:04 
  4     79  Julianna Jordan 9       23:31 
  5     80  Bailey Todd 9           23:48 
  6   ( 81) Maddie Proctor 10       23:57 
  7   ( 88) Jordan Beaver 9         27:01 
 
 14.   297  KETCHUM                       (  20:06  1:40:28   5:53) 
============================================ 
  1     32  Summer Pippin 11        17:26 
  2     51  Emily Flanagan 10       18:38 
  3     67  Skylar Rauch 10         20:24 
  4     69  Mattie Flanagan 11      20:41 
  5     78  Madi Ramos 8            23:19 
  6   ( 83) Madison Owens 11        25:29 
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - 2A-4A Varsity Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 5km - Pace in km 



INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Garrin Blaylock     12 WARNER                        19:14  3:51  
    2    2 David Davilla       11 DECATUR                       20:06  4:02  
    3    3 Zach Biggs          10 INOLA                         20:37  4:08  
    4      Seth Williams          VINITA                        20:54  4:11  
    5      Caden Martin        11 CHECOTAH                      21:01  4:13  
    6    4 Cooper Thompson     9  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            21:04  4:13  
    7    5 Cole Johnson        10 KEYS (PARKHILL)               21:27  4:18  
    8    6 Bo Smith            12 MIAMI                         21:40  4:20  
    9    7 Jason Gomez         12 DECATUR                       21:46  4:22  
   10    8 Brach Helmert       10 CANADIAN                      21:48  4:22  
   11    9 Gaige Maher         9  WARNER                        21:52  4:23  
   12   10 Andrew Acupan       12 MIAMI                         21:58  4:24  
   13   11 Eli Wood            9  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            22:08  4:26  
   14   12 Kolton Browning     12 MIAMI                         22:31  4:31  
   15   13 Joseph Miller       11 WAGONER                       22:48  4:34  
   16   14 Chance Singer       11 KEYS (PARKHILL)               22:50  4:34  
   17   15 Michael Mose        9  KEYS (PARKHILL)               23:07  4:38  
   18   16 Harley Ray          9  WARNER                        23:12  4:39  
   19   17 Leo Feregrino       10 JAY                           23:18  4:40  
   20   18 Dylan Torres        9  LOCUST GROVE                  23:24  4:41  
   21   19 Ryan Hackett        12 MIAMI                         23:37  4:44  
   22   20 Jayden Mayberry     11 JAY                           23:37  4:44  
   23   21 Max Dawson          11 LOCUST GROVE                  23:53  4:47  
   24   22 Abel Gomez          10 DECATUR                       23:58  4:48  
   25   23 Christian Mathis    11 CANADIAN                      24:00  4:48  
   26   24 Steven Lucero       9  DECATUR                       24:07  4:50  
   27   25 Harley Jordan       10 KEYS (PARKHILL)               24:22  4:53  
   28      Trenton Fields      10 KANSAS HS                     24:24  4:53  
   29      Andrew Davis        11 CHECOTAH                      24:24  4:53  
   30   26 Caleb Buzzard       11 JAY                           24:37  4:56  
   31   27 Denton Duran        11 JAY                           24:39  4:56  
   32   28 Camden Chappell     10 WARNER                        25:02  5:01  
   33      Dathan Leach        11 SALINA                        25:03  5:01  
   34      Hunter Wolfe        11 CHELSEA                       25:03  5:01  
   35   29 Andres Revolorio    9  DECATUR                       25:06  5:02  
   36   30 Jonas Beardon       10 MIAMI                         25:17  5:04  
   37   31 Cameron Hughey      12 WARNER                        25:34  5:07  
   38   32 Kolin Sharp         11 CANADIAN                      25:43  5:09  
   39   33 William Morales     10 SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            25:44  5:09  
   40   34 Riley Kimble        10 KEYS (PARKHILL)               26:02  5:13  
   41   35 Jacob Cantrell      12 WAGONER                       26:05  5:13  
   42      Taylor Reed         9  KETCHUM                       26:23  5:17  
   43   36 David Fogleman      9  LOCUST GROVE                  26:30  5:18  
   44   37 Dyllan Lindsey      10 KEYS (PARKHILL)               26:40  5:20  
   45      Wayne Deramus       9  KETCHUM                       26:53  5:23  
   46   38 Gage Harris         10 MIAMI                         27:07  5:26  
   47   39 Trevor Bunce        11 MIAMI                         27:14  5:27  
   48   40 Mason Brannon       11 KEYS (PARKHILL)               27:20  5:28  
   49   41 Bobby Dobbs         11 CANADIAN                      27:25  5:29  
   50   42 Carter Henderson    9  INOLA                         27:43  5:33  
   51      Zane Cummings       9  CHECOTAH                      27:50  5:34  
   52   43 Braydon Watrous     9  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            27:58  5:36  
   53   44 Mavrick Graves      9  WAGONER                       28:32  5:43  



   54   45 Mario Cardona       9  DECATUR                       28:41  5:45  
   55   46 Carlos Zavala       11 SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            28:42  5:45  
   56   47 Jesse Remington     9  LOCUST GROVE                  29:05  5:49  
   57   48 Kyle Chapman        12 CANADIAN                      29:21  5:53  
   58      Kade Hewitt         9  DEWEY                         30:23  6:05  
   59   49 Chandler Williams   11 JAY                           30:28  6:06  
   60   50 Zack Kimbrough      11 INOLA                         30:45  6:09  
   61   51 Jack Moore          9  INOLA                         30:46  6:10  
   62   52 Kaleb Levings       11 INOLA                         30:47  6:10  
   63      Brandon Owens       10 KETCHUM                       30:59  6:12  
   64      Thomas Walters      9  DEWEY                         31:15  6:15  
   65   53 Will Mckinney       10 WAGONER                       31:21  6:17  
   66      Ben Blackstad       10 SUMMIT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY      31:24  6:17  
   67   54 Trent Carriger      10 SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            31:53  6:23  
   68   55 Morgan Holman       10 SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            31:53  6:23  
   69      T MARTIN               FAIRLAND                      32:46  6:34  
   70      J GARCIA               FAIRLAND                      32:49  6:34  
   71      Heath Huffman          VINITA                        32:54  6:35  
   72      C LANDRUM              FAIRLAND                      33:00  6:36  
   73   56 Zac Lee             9  WARNER                        33:58  6:48  
   74      Clint Palmer           WYANDOTTE                     34:03  6:49  
   75   57 Quentin Young       11 INOLA                         34:03  6:49  
   76   58 Caleb Tillotson     9  INOLA                         34:05  6:49  
   77      D KLINE                FAIRLAND                      34:43  6:57  
   78   59 Caleb Phelps        12 WAGONER                       35:45  7:09  
   79   60 Calvin Blackbear    9  LOCUST GROVE                  36:40  7:20  
   80      Trae Foster         11 KANSAS HS                     37:33  7:31  
   81   61 Ethan Ward          10 WARNER                        37:34  7:31  
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - 2A-4A Varsity Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 5km - Pace in km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    77  MIAMI                         (  23:01  1:55:03   3:37) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Bo Smith 12             21:40 
  2     10  Andrew Acupan 12        21:58 
  3     12  Kolton Browning 12      22:31 
  4     19  Ryan Hackett 12         23:37 
  5     30  Jonas Beardon 10        25:17 
  6   ( 38) Gage Harris 10          27:07 
  7   ( 39) Trevor Bunce 11         27:14 
 
  2.    84  DECATUR                       (  23:01  1:55:03   5:00) 
============================================ 
  1      2  David Davilla 11        20:06 
  2      7  Jason Gomez 12          21:46 
  3     22  Abel Gomez 10           23:58 
  4     24  Steven Lucero 9         24:07 
  5     29  Andres Revolorio 9      25:06 
  6   ( 45) Mario Cardona 9         28:41 
 



  3.    85  WARNER                        (  22:59  1:54:54   6:20) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Garrin Blaylock 12      19:14 
  2      9  Gaige Maher 9           21:52 
  3     16  Harley Ray 9            23:12 
  4     28  Camden Chappell 10      25:02 
  5     31  Cameron Hughey 12       25:34 
  6   ( 56) Zac Lee 9               33:58 
  7   ( 61) Ethan Ward 10           37:34 
 
  4.    93  KEYS (PARKHILL)               (  23:34  1:57:48   4:35) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Cole Johnson 10         21:27 
  2     14  Chance Singer 11        22:50 
  3     15  Michael Mose 9          23:07 
  4     25  Harley Jordan 10        24:22 
  5     34  Riley Kimble 10         26:02 
  6   ( 37) Dyllan Lindsey 10       26:40 
  7   ( 40) Mason Brannon 11        27:20 
 
  5.   137  SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE            (  25:08  2:05:36   7:38) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Cooper Thompson 9       21:04 
  2     11  Eli Wood 9              22:08 
  3     33  William Morales 10      25:44 
  4     43  Braydon Watrous 9       27:58 
  5     46  Carlos Zavala 11        28:42 
  6   ( 54) Trent Carriger 10       31:53 
  7   ( 55) Morgan Holman 10        31:53 
 
  6.   139  JAY                           (  25:20  2:06:39   7:10) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Leo Feregrino 10        23:18 
  2     20  Jayden Mayberry 11      23:37 
  3     26  Caleb Buzzard 11        24:37 
  4     27  Denton Duran 11         24:39 
  5     49  Chandler Williams 11    30:28 
 
  7.   152  CANADIAN                      (  25:40  2:08:17   7:33) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Brach Helmert 10        21:48 
  2     23  Christian Mathis 11     24:00 
  3     32  Kolin Sharp 11          25:43 
  4     41  Bobby Dobbs 11          27:25 
  5     48  Kyle Chapman 12         29:21 
 
  8.   182  LOCUST GROVE                  (  27:55  2:19:32  13:16) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Dylan Torres 9          23:24 
  2     21  Max Dawson 11           23:53 
  3     36  David Fogleman 9        26:30 
  4     47  Jesse Remington 9       29:05 
  5     60  Calvin Blackbear 9      36:40 
 
  9.   198  INOLA                         (  28:08  2:20:38  10:10) 
============================================ 



  1      3  Zach Biggs 10           20:37 
  2     42  Carter Henderson 9      27:43 
  3     50  Zack Kimbrough 11       30:45 
  4     51  Jack Moore 9            30:46 
  5     52  Kaleb Levings 11        30:47 
  6   ( 57) Quentin Young 11        34:03 
  7   ( 58) Caleb Tillotson 9       34:05 
 
 10.   204  WAGONER                       (  28:55  2:24:31  12:57) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Joseph Miller 11        22:48 
  2     35  Jacob Cantrell 12       26:05 
  3     44  Mavrick Graves 9        28:32 
  4     53  Will Mckinney 10        31:21 
  5     59  Caleb Phelps 12         35:45 
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - 5A-6A Varsity Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 5km - Pace in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time7 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Taylor Kelley       9  MCALESTER                     25:00  5:00  
    2    2 Lily Couch          9  TAHLEQUAH                     25:26  5:06  
    3    3 Kate Settlemyre     10 TAHLEQUAH                     25:42  5:09  
    4    4 Jennifer Medellin   11 TAHLEQUAH                     26:14  5:15  
    5    5 Charlsie Whittmore  9  TAHLEQUAH                     27:14  5:27  
    6    6 Rachel Geasland     11 TAHLEQUAH                     27:51  5:35  
    7    7 Vicky Perez         9  TAHLEQUAH                     27:58  5:36  
    8    8 Odalis Medellin     11 TAHLEQUAH                     28:07  5:38  
    9    9 Sydney Wood         10 PRYOR                         29:02  5:49  
   10   10 Rebekkah Briggs     11 MCALESTER                     29:03  5:49  
   11   11 Saige Beattie       10 PRYOR                         30:04  6:01  
   12      Neida Aguilar       10 TAHLEQUAH                     30:12  6:03  
   13   12 Erin Kantola        11 MCALESTER                     30:48  6:10  
   14   13 Rosie Wenger        12 PRYOR                         31:03  6:13  
   15   14 Anessa Mccutchen    10 PRYOR                         31:28  6:18  
   16   15 Jesica Hadley       9  PRYOR                         31:29  6:18  
   17   16 Destiny Peach       11 PRYOR                         31:59  6:24  
   18   17 Ebbony Alvarez      10 PRYOR                         32:39  6:32  
   19   18 Addy Nooner         9  MCALESTER                     36:41  7:21  
   20   19 Rylee Pickens       9  MCALESTER                     36:55  7:23  
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - 5A-6A Varsity Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 5km - Pace in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    20  TAHLEQUAH                     (  26:30  2:12:27   2:25) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Lily Couch 9            25:26 
  2      3  Kate Settlemyre 10      25:42 



  3      4  Jennifer Medellin 11    26:14 
  4      5  Charlsie Whittmore 9    27:14 
  5      6  Rachel Geasland 11      27:51 
  6   (  7) Vicky Perez 9           27:58 
  7   (  8) Odalis Medellin 11      28:07 
 
  2.    60  MCALESTER                     (  31:42  2:38:27  11:55) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Taylor Kelley 9         25:00 
  2     10  Rebekkah Briggs 11      29:03 
  3     12  Erin Kantola 11         30:48 
  4     18  Addy Nooner 9           36:41 
  5     19  Rylee Pickens 9         36:55 
 
  3.    62  PRYOR                         (  30:38  2:33:06   2:27) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Sydney Wood 10          29:02 
  2     11  Saige Beattie 10        30:04 
  3     13  Rosie Wenger 12         31:03 
  4     14  Anessa Mccutchen 10     31:28 
  5     15  Jesica Hadley 9         31:29 
  6   ( 16) Destiny Peach 11        31:59 
  7   ( 17) Ebbony Alvarez 10       32:39 
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - 5A-6A Varsity Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 5km- Pace in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time8 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Cesar Sierra        10 TAHLEQUAH                     19:41  3:57  
    2    2 David Hazelton      11 PRYOR                         20:11  4:03  
    3    3 Monroe Adams        9  TAHLEQUAH                     20:54  4:11  
    4    4 Brady Perez         11 TAHLEQUAH                     20:58  4:12  
    5    5 Eddie Barnes        10 TAHLEQUAH                     20:59  4:12  
    6    6 Jack Mckee          9  TAHLEQUAH                     21:03  4:13  
    7    7 Guillermo Amador    12 TAHLEQUAH                     21:07  4:14  
    8    8 Ahmik Davis         10 TAHLEQUAH                     21:18  4:16  
    9    9 Cody Norriss        12 MCALESTER                     21:25  4:17  
   10   10 Gabe Birchfield     11 MCALESTER                     22:02  4:25  
   11   11 Mason Pendley       9  PRYOR                         22:51  4:35  
   12   12 AlhToba Haynes      10 MCALESTER                     23:10  4:38  
   13   13 Caleb Warren        10 PRYOR                         23:18  4:40  
   14   14 Zachary Borrenkott  12 MCALESTER                     23:27  4:42  
   15   15 Aaron Dodson        10 MCALESTER                     23:46  4:46  
   16   16 Kobe Harry          12 PRYOR                         24:01  4:49  
   17   17 Cade Tidwell        10 MCALESTER                     24:18  4:52  
   18   18 Matthew Hyden       11 MCALESTER                     24:46  4:58  
   19   19 Elias Brown         9  PRYOR                         25:25  5:05  
   20   20 Jaren Lindsay       9  PRYOR                         25:27  5:06  
   21      Derrick Rodriquez   11 MCALESTER                     26:20  5:16  
   22      Patrick Detels      10 MCALESTER                     26:36  5:19  
   23      Ben Johnson         9  MCALESTER                     26:47  5:22  
   24   21 Micheal Troyer      12 PRYOR                         28:55  5:47  
 
 



Adair Cross Country Meet - 5A-6A Varsity Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 5km- Pace in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    19  TAHLEQUAH                     (  20:43  1:43:35   1:22) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Cesar Sierra 10         19:41 
  2      3  Monroe Adams 9          20:54 
  3      4  Brady Perez 11          20:58 
  4      5  Eddie Barnes 10         20:59 
  5      6  Jack Mckee 9            21:03 
  6   (  7) Guillermo Amador 12     21:07 
  7   (  8) Ahmik Davis 10          21:18 
 
  2.    60  MCALESTER                     (  22:46  1:53:50   2:21) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Cody Norriss 12         21:25 
  2     10  Gabe Birchfield 11      22:02 
  3     12  AlhToba Haynes 10       23:10 
  4     14  Zachary Borrenkott 12   23:27 
  5     15  Aaron Dodson 10         23:46 
  6   ( 17) Cade Tidwell 10         24:18 
  7   ( 18) Matthew Hyden 11        24:46 
 
  3.    61  PRYOR                         (  23:10  1:55:46   5:14) 
============================================ 
  1      2  David Hazelton 11       20:11 
  2     11  Mason Pendley 9         22:51 
  3     13  Caleb Warren 10         23:18 
  4     16  Kobe Harry 12           24:01 
  5     19  Elias Brown 9           25:25 
  6   ( 20) Jaren Lindsay 9         25:27 
  7   ( 21) Micheal Troyer 12       28:55 
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time9 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Autumn Boeckman     8  TAHLEQUAH                     17:52  5:35  
    2    2 Kallie Morisset        WYANDOTTE                     18:03  5:39  
    3    3 Kaylee Barton          WYANDOTTE                     18:34  5:48  
    4    4 Paula Aguado        9  TAHLEQUAH                     18:51  5:54  
    5    5 Jessie Pierce       10 TAHLEQUAH                     19:00  5:57  
    6    6 Sequoa Brown        10 TAHLEQUAH                     19:09  6:00  
    7    7 Alex Ortega         9  TAHLEQUAH                     19:17  6:02  
    8    8 Asia Lamberson      9  TAHLEQUAH                     19:41  6:09  
    9    9 Abigayle Hooper     11 TAHLEQUAH                     19:46  6:11  
   10   10 Kayevonna Salkill   10 JAY                           19:53  6:13  
   11      Chailyn Thorne      9  TAHLEQUAH                     20:18  6:21  
   12   11 Torance Douthit        WYANDOTTE                     20:44  6:29  
   13   12 Hannah Austin          WYANDOTTE                     21:09  6:37  



   14   13 Jennelle Lundien       WYANDOTTE                     21:23  6:41  
   15   14 Taylor Post            WYANDOTTE                     21:25  6:42  
   16   15 Abby Mensink           WYANDOTTE                     21:29  6:43  
   17      Lilly Compton          WYANDOTTE                     22:35  7:04  
   18      Ashleigh Carr          WYANDOTTE                     22:41  7:06  
   19   16 Carime Johnson      10 JAY                           23:15  7:16  
   20   17 Alana Shotpouch     9  JAY                           23:19  7:17  
   21      Kyleigh Lasley         WYANDOTTE                     23:43  7:25  
   22      Gabby Winningham       WYANDOTTE                     23:52  7:28  
   23   18 Gracie Greer        9  JAY                           24:05  7:32  
   24      Emily Drake            WYANDOTTE                     25:36  8:00  
   25      Selina Reints          WYANDOTTE                     27:06  8:28  
   26   19 Alyssa Roberts      9  JAY                           31:04  9:43  
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - JV Girls 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 2 Miles - Pace in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    23  TAHLEQUAH                     (  18:50  1:34:09   1:25) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Autumn Boeckman 8       17:52 
  2      4  Paula Aguado 9          18:51 
  3      5  Jessie Pierce 10        19:00 
  4      6  Sequoa Brown 10         19:09 
  5      7  Alex Ortega 9           19:17 
  6   (  8) Asia Lamberson 9        19:41 
  7   (  9) Abigayle Hooper 11      19:46 
 
  2.    41  WYANDOTTE                     (  19:59  1:39:53   3:20) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Kallie Morisset         18:03 
  2      3  Kaylee Barton           18:34 
  3     11  Torance Douthit         20:44 
  4     12  Hannah Austin           21:09 
  5     13  Jennelle Lundien        21:23 
  6   ( 14) Taylor Post             21:25 
  7   ( 15) Abby Mensink            21:29 
 
  3.    80  JAY                           (  24:20  2:01:36  11:11) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Kayevonna Salkill 10    19:53 
  2     16  Carime Johnson 10       23:15 
  3     17  Alana Shotpouch 9       23:19 
  4     18  Gracie Greer 9          24:05 
  5     19  Alyssa Roberts 9        31:04 
 
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 5km - Pace in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time9 Pace      



===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Eric Burns          9  TAHLEQUAH                     21:32  4:19  
    2    2 Sammy Mejia         9  TAHLEQUAH                     23:09  4:38  
    3    3 Alex Holcomb        12 TAHLEQUAH                     24:08  4:50  
    4    4 Sam Shankle         9  TAHLEQUAH                     24:37  4:56  
    5    5 Jason West          10 TAHLEQUAH                     24:51  4:59  
    6    6 Luis Vasquez        12 TAHLEQUAH                     25:34  5:07  
    7    7 Alex Garcia         12 TAHLEQUAH                     25:46  5:10  
    8      Kevin Nava          12 TAHLEQUAH                     25:56  5:12  
    9      Helluwa Williams       WYANDOTTE                     26:20  5:16  
   10      Justus Robertson       WYANDOTTE                     26:29  5:18  
   11      Tristan Stroup      12 TAHLEQUAH                     26:44  5:21  
   12      Elijah Hill         11 TAHLEQUAH                     27:01  5:25  
   13      Colter Fannin       9  PRYOR                         27:02  5:25  
   14      Chris Shomo         11 TAHLEQUAH                     27:22  5:29  
   15      Asad Nayyer         9  TAHLEQUAH                     27:25  5:29  
   16      David Orgas         9  TAHLEQUAH                     27:28  5:30  
   17      Nick Anthony        11 TAHLEQUAH                     28:46  5:46  
   18      Diego Medina        11 TAHLEQUAH                     29:41  5:57  
   19      Logan Davis         11 PRYOR                         29:43  5:57  
   20      Chris Brown         10 PRYOR                         30:01  6:01  
   21    8 Kyle Sixkiller      9  JAY                           32:15  6:27  
   22      David Cummings      10 TAHLEQUAH                     33:11  6:39  
   23      Stephin Frampton    10 TAHLEQUAH                     34:28  6:54  
   24    9 Joseph Greaves      9  JAY                           34:53  6:59  
   25   10 Jacob Fales         9  JAY                           34:56  7:00  
   26      Ryan Hadden         11 PRYOR                         34:58  7:00  
   27      Chase Hendricks     12 TAHLEQUAH                     35:40  7:08  
   28   11 William Fredrick    11 JAY                           35:43  7:09  
   29   12 Austin Vang         9  JAY                           37:53  7:35  
   30      Darryl Richardson   9  TAHLEQUAH                     46:16  9:16  
 
Adair Cross Country Meet - JV Boys 
Rocklahoma - September 18, 2018 - 5km - Pace in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVG TIME * TOTAL TIME * 1-5 SPREAD 
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    15  TAHLEQUAH                     (  23:40  1:58:17   3:19) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Eric Burns 9            21:32 
  2      2  Sammy Mejia 9           23:09 
  3      3  Alex Holcomb 12         24:08 
  4      4  Sam Shankle 9           24:37 
  5      5  Jason West 10           24:51 
  6   (  6) Luis Vasquez 12         25:34 
  7   (  7) Alex Garcia 12          25:46 
 
  2.    50  JAY                           (  35:08  2:55:40   5:38) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Kyle Sixkiller 9        32:15 
  2      9  Joseph Greaves 9        34:53 
  3     10  Jacob Fales 9           34:56 
  4     11  William Fredrick 11     35:43 
  5     12  Austin Vang 9           37:53 


